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matters connected therewith from such date as the State Government may notif7.

(b) It is not possible to give any specific information in this regard.

Narmada Project

3991. Shri Jashvant Mehta:
Shri P. R. Patel:
Shri D. J. Naik:
Shri N. N. Patel:
Shri Ram BarIm Yadav:
Shri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:

Will the Minister of Irrigation aDd Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 511 on the 28th July, 1966 regarding Narmada Project and state:

(a) the uutcome of the joint meeting of the. officials of the States concerned and meeting of technical experts;

(b) wheth~r Government have completed discussions with Chief Ministers of different States; and

(c) if so), the result thereof?

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Fakhruddin Ahmed): (a) to (c). The officials including technical experts met on various dates from 19th July, 1966 to AugUst 14th; 1966
and prepared a record of their discussions and conclusions on various technical aspects of the Narmada Water Resources Develop~ent. Afterwards a joint meeting of the Chief Ministers was held on 22nd August, 1966, where frank and helpful discussions took place. There was appreciation and understanding of each others' view points. In the course of the discussions, some suggestions emerged and it was decided that these should be discussed later among the Chief Ministers themselves. A further meeting of the Chief Ministers with the Union Minister of Irrigation and Power is expected to be held after the matter has ~en discussed among the Chief Ministers.

Seminar on Employment

3992. Shri B. C. Soy: Will the Minister of PlanuiDg and Social Welfare be pleased to state how many recommendations made by the semi. nar on Employment of Scheduled Castes and SchedUled Tribes held in January-February, 1964 have been implemented so far and to what extent?

The Deputy MiIIister in the Depart-
mlfD-t of Social Welfare (Shrlmati Chandrasekhar): The required information, which is based on the replies receiVed from the State Governments etc., is given in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See LT-69871661.
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